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Ministry Schedule for June 2023 
 
June 3 - June 4: The Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Lector Altar Server 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Father Harris - H1 
Mary Jane Allgood - H2 
Judy Nelson - H3 
Michael Clyde - C1 
Jamie Clyde - C2 
Barry Clark - C3 
Suzanne Hartley - C4 

Carol Walters - Lector Emily Clyde 
Maddison Clyde 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Father Harris - H1 
Lori Vanderah - H2 
Marsha Rodd - H3 
Dennis Westover - C1 
Matthew Patterson - C2 
Dwight Gilbride - C3 
Marvin Bruck - C4 

Steve Vanderah - Lector Elavie Patterson 
TBD 

 

June 10 - June 11: The Solemnity of the Most Holy Body and Blood of Christ 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Lector Altar Server 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Father Harris - H1 
Martha Swigart - H2 
Bonnie McCoy - H3 
Deacon Mark Burdt - C1 
Jean Kalkbrenner - C2 
Ryan Crabbs - C3 
Nancy Crabbs - C4 

Sara Crabbs - Lector Isabel Crabbs 
Nicholas Clyde 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Father Harris - H1 
Richard Kluesner - H2 
Kelli Kisgen - H3 
Deacon Mark Burdt - C1 
Becky Johnson - C2 
Julie Burdt - C3 
TBD - C4 

Eric Kisgen - Lector Emma Kisgen 
TBD 
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June 17 - June 18: Eleventh Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Lector Altar Server 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Father Harris - H1 
Matthew Patterson - H2 
Suzanne Hartley - H3 
Deacon Mark Burdt - C1 
Judy Nelson - C2 
Mary Jane Allgood - C3 
Julie Burdt - C4 

David Landwehr - Lector Elavie Patterson 
TBD 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Father Harris - H1 
Dwight Gilbride - H2 
Marvin Bruck - H3 
Deacon Mark Burdt - C1 
Lori Vanderah - C2 
Marsha Rodd - C3 
Richard Kluesner - C4 

Mark McCurdy - Lector TBD 
TBD 

 

June 24 - June 25: Twelfth Sunday in Ordinary Time 
 

 Eucharistic Minister Lector Altar Server 

Saturday, 4:00 PM 

Father Harris - H1 
Ryan Crabbs – H2 
TBD – H3 
Martha Swigart – C1 
Bonnie McCoy – C2 
David Landwehr – C3 
TBD – C4 

Judy Nelson - Lector Isabel Crabbs 
TBD 

Sunday, 9:00 AM 

Father Harris - H1 
Dennis Westover - H2 
Becky Johnson - H3 
Julie Burdt – C1 
TBD – C2 
TBD – C3 
TBD - C4 

Liz Griffin - Lector Emma Kisgen 
TBD 

 


